
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

T1  Duke 286 286 271 843 -21
T1  Clemson 285 286 272 843 -21
3  UCF 284 286 274 844 -20
4  Arizona, U. of  288 280 287 855 -9
5  Alabama 291 288 277 856 -8
6  Michigan State 279 291 287 857 -7
7  Tennessee 290 279 289 858 -6
8  Virginia Tech 292 286 284 862 -2
9  Furman 297 285 283 865 +1
10  Illinois 285 290 297 872 +8

T11  Maryland 305 287 282 874 +10
T11  SMU 292 297 285 874 +10
13  Purdue 294 295 288 877 +13

T14  Nebraska  293 298 289 880 +16
T14  East Carolina 299 288 293 880 +16
16  Penn State 294 291 301 886 +22
17  UNCW 299 299 290 888 +24
18  NC State 297 300 292 889 +25

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Anna Morgan  Furman 67  66  69  202  -14 
T2    Taylor Kehoe  Alabama 72  71  64  207  -9 
T2    Annabelle Pancake  Clemson 70  71  66  207  -9 
4    Isabel Sy  Illinois 69  73  66  208  -8 
T5    Phoebe Brinker  Duke 71  70  68  209  -7 
T5    Anne Chen  Duke 74  71  64  209  -7 
T7    Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State 68  71  71  210  -6 
T7    Chloe Holder  Clemson 76  71  63  210  -6 
T9    Isabel Amezcua  NC State 75  71  65  211  -5 
T9    Erica Lee  Illinois 70  70  71  211  -5 
T9    Tunrada Piddon  UCF 70  76  65  211  -5 
T9    Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF 69  72  70  211  -5 
T13    Emily Mathews  Virginia Tech 73  72  67  212  -4 
T13    Molly Smith  UCF 72  69  71  212  -4 
T15    Katie Lu  Michigan State 71  71  71  213  -3 
T15    Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  73  71  69  213  -3 
T15    Isabella Rawl  Clemson 71  71  71  213  -3 
T15    Kelli Ann Strand  Nebraska  72  71  70  213  -3 
T19    Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee 71  71  72  214  -2 
T19    Michelle Cox  Penn State 67  74  73  214  -2 
T19    Valentine Delon  Virginia Tech 74  70  70  214  -2 
T19    Sarah Edwards  Alabama 74  70  70  214  -2 
T19    Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee 75  67  72  214  -2 
T19    Morgan Ketchum  Virginia Tech 70  71  73  214  -2 
T19    Katie Li  Duke 72  72  70  214  -2 
T19    Drew Nienhaus  Penn State 73  65  76  214  -2 
T19    Brittany Shin  UCF 75  69  70  214  -2 
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  6  T1   Duke 286  286  271       843  -21 

T3  5  T1   Clemson 285  286  272       843  -21 
2  T3  3   UCF 284  286  274       844  -20 
6  1  4   Arizona, U. of  288  280  287       855  -9 
8  9  5   Alabama 291  288  277       856  -8 
1  T3  6   Michigan State 279  291  287       857  -7 
7  2  7   Tennessee 290  279  289       858  -6 

T9  8  8   Virginia Tech 292  286  284       862  -2 
T14  10  9   Furman 297  285  283       865  +1 
T3  7  10   Illinois 285  290  297       872  +8 
18  16  T11   Maryland 305  287  282       874  +10 
T9  T13  T11   SMU 292  297  285       874  +10 

T12  T13  13   Purdue 294  295  288       877  +13 
11  15  T14   Nebraska  293  298  289       880  +16 

T16  12  T14   East Carolina 299  288  293       880  +16 
T12  11  16   Penn State 294  291  301       886  +22 
T16  18  17   UNCW 299  299  290       888  +24 
T14  17  18   NC State 297  300  292       889  +25 
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Anna Morgan  Furman  67   66  69       202  -14   
T6 T2   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  70   71  66       207  -9   
T18 T2   Taylor Kehoe  Alabama  72   71  64       207  -9   
T13 4   Isabel Sy  Illinois  69   73  66       208  -8   
T6 T5   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  71   70  68       209  -7   
T32 T5   Anne Chen  Duke  74   71  64       209  -7   
3 T7   Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State  68   71  71       210  -6   

T48 T7   Chloe Holder  Clemson  76   71  63       210  -6   
T6 T9   Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF  69   72  70       211  -5   
T37 T9   Tunrada Piddon  UCF  70   76  65       211  -5   
T37 T9   Isabel Amezcua  NC State  75   71  65       211  -5   
T4 T9   Erica Lee  Illinois  70   70  71       211  -5   
T32 T13   Emily Mathews  Virginia Tech  73   72  67       212  -4   
T6 T13   Molly Smith  UCF  72   69  71       212  -4   
T13 T15   Katie Lu  Michigan State  71   71  71       213  -3   
T26 T15   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  73   71  69       213  -3   
T13 T15   Isabella Rawl  Clemson  71   71  71       213  -3   
T18 T15   Kelli Ann Strand  Nebraska  72   71  70       213  -3   
T13 T19   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  71   71  72       214  -2   
T6 T19   Morgan Ketchum  Virginia Tech  70   71  73       214  -2   
T26 T19   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  74   70  70       214  -2   
T26 T19   Valentine Delon  Virginia Tech  74   70  70       214  -2   
T6 T19   Michelle Cox  Penn State  67   74  73       214  -2   
2 T19   Drew Nienhaus  Penn State  73   65  76       214  -2   

T4 T19   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  73   67  74       214  -2   
T13 T19   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  75   67  72       214  -2   
T26 T19   Katie Li  Duke  72   72  70       214  -2   
T26 T19   Brittany Shin  UCF  75   69  70       214  -2   
T26 T29   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  72   72  71       215  -1   
T18 T29   Mallory Fobes  UNCW  71   72  72       215  -1   
T18 T29   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  68   75  72       215  -1   
T18 T32   Lilas Pinthier  Arizona, U. of  72   71  73       216  E   
T37 T32   Rylie Heflin *  Duke  74   72  70       216  E   
T37 T32   Andie Smith  Duke  69   77  70       216  E   
T32 T32   Nicole Adam  UNCW  71   74  71       216  E   
T48 T32   Emma McMyler  Duke  74   73  69       216  E   
T37 T32   Kaitlyn Schroeder  Alabama  74   72  70       216  E   
T37 T38   Leila Raines  Michigan State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T55 T38   Panassaya Somchit  Maryland  78   70  69       217  +1   
T6 T38   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  70   71  76       217  +1   
T55 T38   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  76   72  69       217  +1   
T48 T38   Nicha Kanpai  Maryland  77   70  70       217  +1   
T18 T38   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  68   75  74       217  +1   
T64 T44   Jess Baker  UCF  73   76  69       218  +2   

T64 T44   Kan Bunnabodee  Purdue  75   74  69       218  +2 
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T44   Danielle Modder  East Carolina  76   71  71       218  +2   
T18 T44   Martina Lopez Lanchares  Tennessee  74   69  75       218  +2   
T48 T44   Tess Davenport  SMU  70   77  71       218  +2   
T37 T49   Elina Sinz  Alabama  71   75  73       219  +3   
T55 T49   Charlotte Back  Arizona, U. of  77   71  71       219  +3   
T55 T49   Virginia Bossi  Maryland  77   71  71       219  +3   
T32 T49   Marta Perez  East Carolina  74   71  74       219  +3   
T37 T49   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  70   76  73       219  +3   
T18 T54   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  70   73  77       220  +4   
T48 T54   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  75   72  73       220  +4   
T37 T54   Miu Takahashi  Nebraska  72   74  74       220  +4   
T37 T57   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  72   74  75       221  +5   
T64 T57   Liza Lapeyre  Furman  77   72  72       221  +5   
T37 T57   Ellise Rymer  NC State  74   72  75       221  +5   
T69 T60   Audrey Ryu  Furman  77   74  71       222  +6   
T55 T60   June Song  SMU  76   72  74       222  +6   
T55 T60   Oda Sofie Kilsti  East Carolina  77   71  74       222  +6   
T55 T60   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  75   73  74       222  +6   
T69 T64   Katherine Schuster  Clemson  78   73  73       224  +8   
T73 T64   Karla Vazquez Setz  Maryland  75   77  72       224  +8   
T55 T64   Arden Louchheim  Nebraska  75   73  76       224  +8   
T73 T64   Natasha Kiel  Purdue  74   78  72       224  +8   
T69 T68   Minouche Rooijmans  UNCW  77   74  74       225  +9   
T73 T68   Kynadie Adams  Alabama  74   78  73       225  +9   
T55 T68   Anna Ritter  Illinois  75   73  77       225  +9   
T69 T68   Caroline Crumrine  Furman  78   73  74       225  +9   
T73 T72   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  76   76  74       226  +10   
T64 T72   Camille Banzet *  UCF  74   75  77       226  +10   
T73 T72   Angela Arora  Tennessee  73   79  74       226  +10   
T85 T75   Sydney Roberts *  Clemson  78   79  70       227  +11   
T73 T75   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  76   76  75       227  +11   
84 T77   Ashley Chow  SMU  79   77  72       228  +12   

T79 T77   Michaela Vavrova  Nebraska  74   80  74       228  +12   
T85 T77   Lena Hassert  Nebraska  75   82  71       228  +12   
T48 T77   Macie Burcham  East Carolina  72   75  81       228  +12   
T81 T77   Malu Brinker *  UNCW  75   80  73       228  +12   
T79 T77   Annika Saidleman *  UNCW  75   79  74       228  +12   
T32 T77   Sophia Sulkar  Illinois  71   74  83       228  +12   
68 T77   Jaclyn Kenzel  NC State  71   79  78       228  +12   

T88 T77   Kelsi Mauzy *  Furman  79   79  70       228  +12   
T85 T77   Alise Knudson  Furman  76   81  71       228  +12   
T81 T87   Ella Stalvey  East Carolina  77   78  74       229  +13   

T81 T87   Lea Ludwig  NC State  77   78  74       229  +13 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

91 89   Hannah Altman  UNCW  80   79  73       232  +16   
T88 90   Shannon Kennedy  Michigan State  77   81  78       236  +20   
92 91   Deborah Spair  UNCW  80   80  77       237  +21   

T94 92   Victoria Tip-Aucha  Penn State  85   78  77       240  +24   
T88 93   Symone Henriques  Virginia Tech  77   81  83       241  +25   
93 94   Lexanne Halama  Illinois  82   80  83       245  +29   

T94 95   Jami Morris  Penn State  82   81  84       247  +31   
T94 96   Caitlin Whitehead  NC State  82   81  86       249  +33   
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Duke 286 286 271 843

T5 Anne Chen (2) 74 71 64 209

T5 Phoebe Brinker (3) 71 70 68 209

T19 Katie Li (4) 72 72 70 214

T32 Emma McMyler (1) 74 73 69 216

T32 Andie Smith (5) 69 77 70 216

T1 Clemson 285 286 272 843

T2 Annabelle Pancake (4) 70 71 66 207

T7 Chloe Holder (2) 76 71 63 210

T15 Isabella Rawl (5) 71 71 71 213

T29 Savannah Grewal (1) 68 75 72 215

T64 Katherine Schuster (3) 78 73 73 224

3 UCF 284 286 274 844

T9 Pimpisa Sisutham (2) 69 72 70 211

T9 Tunrada Piddon (3) 70 76 65 211

T13 Molly Smith (1) 72 69 71 212

T19 Brittany Shin (5) 75 69 70 214

T44 Jess Baker (4) 73 76 69 218

4 Arizona, U. of 288 280 287 855

T15 Carolina Melgrati (4) 73 71 69 213

T19 Gile Bite Starkute (2) 73 67 74 214

T32 Lilas Pinthier (3) 72 71 73 216

T38 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (1) 70 71 76 217

T49 Charlotte Back (5) 77 71 71 219

5 Alabama 291 288 277 856

T2 Taylor Kehoe (2) 72 71 64 207

T19 Sarah Edwards (1) 74 70 70 214

T32 Kaitlyn Schroeder (4) 74 72 70 216

T49 Elina Sinz (3) 71 75 73 219

T68 Kynadie Adams (5) 74 78 73 225

6 Michigan State 279 291 287 857

T7 Paula Balanzategui (4) 68 71 71 210

T15 Katie Lu (2) 71 71 71 213

T38 Brooke Biermann (1) 68 75 74 217

T38 Leila Raines (3) 72 74 71 217

90 Shannon Kennedy (5) 77 81 78 236

7 Tennessee 290 279 289 858

T19 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (1) 71 71 72 214

T19 Vanessa Gilly (2) 75 67 72 214

T29 Kayla Holden (3) 72 72 71 215

T44 Martina Lopez Lanchares (5) 74 69 75 218

T72 Angela Arora (4) 73 79 74 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Virginia Tech 292 286 284 862

T13 Emily Mathews (2) 73 72 67 212

T19 Morgan Ketchum (1) 70 71 73 214

T19 Valentine Delon (3) 74 70 70 214

T60 Becca DiNunzio (4) 75 73 74 222

93 Symone Henriques (5) 77 81 83 241

9 Furman 297 285 283 865

1 Anna Morgan (1) 67 66 69 202

T57 Liza Lapeyre (5) 77 72 72 221

T60 Audrey Ryu (2) 77 74 71 222

T68 Caroline Crumrine (4) 78 73 74 225

T77 Alise Knudson (3) 76 81 71 228

10 Illinois 285 290 297 872

4 Isabel Sy (1) 69 73 66 208

T9 Erica Lee (2) 70 70 71 211

T68 Anna Ritter (3) 75 73 77 225

T77 Sophia Sulkar (4) 71 74 83 228

94 Lexanne Halama (5) 82 80 83 245

T11 Maryland 305 287 282 874

T38 Nicha Kanpai (1) 77 70 70 217

T38 Panassaya Somchit (4) 78 70 69 217

T49 Virginia Bossi (3) 77 71 71 219

T64 Karla Vazquez Setz (5) 75 77 72 224

T75 Maria Vittoria Corbi (2) 76 76 75 227

T11 SMU 292 297 285 874

T38 Mackenzie Lee (2) 76 72 69 217

T44 Tess Davenport (3) 70 77 71 218

T49 Ellie Szeryk (1) 70 76 73 219

T60 June Song (4) 76 72 74 222

T77 Ashley Chow (5) 79 77 72 228

13 Purdue 294 295 288 877

T44 Kan Bunnabodee (2) 75 74 69 218

T54 Ashley Kozlowski (1) 75 72 73 220

T54 Momo Sugiyama (5) 70 73 77 220

T64 Natasha Kiel (4) 74 78 72 224

T72 Jocelyn Bruch (3) 76 76 74 226

T14 Nebraska 293 298 289 880

T15 Kelli Ann Strand (1) 72 71 70 213

T54 Miu Takahashi (2) 72 74 74 220

T64 Arden Louchheim (5) 75 73 76 224

T77 Lena Hassert (3) 75 82 71 228

T77 Michaela Vavrova (4) 74 80 74 228

T14 East Carolina 299 288 293 880

T44 Danielle Modder (1) 76 71 71 218

T49 Marta Perez (2) 74 71 74 219

T60 Oda Sofie Kilsti (5) 77 71 74 222

T77 Macie Burcham (3) 72 75 81 228

T87 Ella Stalvey (4) 77 78 74 229

16 Penn State 294 291 301 886

T19 Michelle Cox (1) 67 74 73 214

T19 Drew Nienhaus (3) 73 65 76 214

T57 Mathilde Delavallade (2) 72 74 75 221

92 Victoria Tip-Aucha (5) 85 78 77 240

95 Jami Morris (4) 82 81 84 247
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 UNCW 299 299 290 888

T29 Mallory Fobes (1) 71 72 72 215

T32 Nicole Adam (4) 71 74 71 216

T68 Minouche Rooijmans (3) 77 74 74 225

89 Hannah Altman (5) 80 79 73 232

91 Deborah Spair (2) 80 80 77 237

18 NC State 297 300 292 889

T9 Isabel Amezcua (2) 75 71 65 211

T57 Ellise Rymer (1) 74 72 75 221

T77 Jaclyn Kenzel (4) 71 79 78 228

T87 Lea Ludwig (5) 77 78 74 229

96 Caitlin Whitehead (3) 82 81 86 249
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T32 Rylie Heflin (Duke) 74 72 70 216

T72 Camille Banzet (UCF) 74 75 77 226

T75 Sydney Roberts (Clemson) 78 79 70 227

T77 Annika Saidleman (UNCW) 75 79 74 228

T77 Malu Brinker (UNCW) 75 80 73 228

T77 Kelsi Mauzy (Furman) 79 79 70 228
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Morgan Furman 2.67 -4 
A. Pancake CLEM 2.67 -4 
P. Sisutham UCF 2.67 -4 
V. Delon VT 2.75 -3 
N. Kanpai Maryland 2.83 -2 
K. Strand Nebraska 2.83 -2 
S. Edwards Alabama 2.83 -2 
T. Piddon UCF 2.83 -2 
M. Delavallade Penn State 2.83 -2 
I. Sy Illinois 2.83 -2 
B. Biermann Mich St. 2.92 -1 
M. Fobes UNCW 2.92 -1 
J. Baker UCF 2.92 -1 
P. Brinker Duke 2.92 -1 
T. Kehoe Alabama 2.92 -1 
C. Holder CLEM 2.92 -1 
C. Melgrati Arizona 2.92 -1 
M. Smith UCF 2.92 -1 
E. Mathews VT 3.00 E 
C. Back Arizona 3.00 E 
M. Rooijmans UNCW 3.00 E 
P. Somchit Maryland 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 3.83 -5 
A. Chen Duke 3.87 -4 
I. Sy Illinois 3.87 -4 
I. Amezcua NC State 3.87 -4 
A. Pancake CLEM 3.87 -4 
V. Gilly Tenn 3.90 -3 
C. Holder CLEM 3.90 -3 
T. Kehoe Alabama 3.90 -3 
B. Shin UCF 3.90 -3 
V. Bossi Maryland 3.90 -3 
E. Lee Illinois 3.93 -2 
K. Li Duke 3.93 -2 
E. Mathews VT 3.97 -1 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 3.97 -1 
N. Adam UNCW 3.97 -1 
M. Brinker UNCW 3.97 -1 
L. Pinthier Arizona 3.97 -1 
D. Nienhaus Penn State 3.97 -1 
S. Grewal CLEM 3.97 -1 
K. Bunnabodee Purdue 3.97 -1 
A. Morgan Furman 4.00 E 
K. Lu Mich St. 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Morgan Furman 4.17 -10 
P. Brinker Duke 4.25 -9 
A. Kozlowski Purdue 4.33 -8 
A. Chow SMU 4.58 -5 
T. Piddon UCF 4.58 -5 
R. Heflin Duke 4.58 -5 
I. Rawl CLEM 4.58 -5 
T. Kehoe Alabama 4.58 -5 
A. Louchheim Nebraska 4.58 -5 
M. Lanchares Tenn 4.58 -5 
K. Schroeder Alabama 4.58 -5 
E. Lee Illinois 4.67 -4 
M. Perez E Carolina 4.67 -4 
D. Nienhaus Penn State 4.67 -4 
C. Melgrati Arizona 4.67 -4 
G. Starkute Arizona 4.67 -4 
A. Chen Duke 4.75 -3 
M. Fobes UNCW 4.75 -3 
M. Cox Penn State 4.75 -3 
K. Schuster CLEM 4.75 -3 
K. Vazquez Setz Maryland 4.75 -3 
D. Modder E Carolina 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
A. Morgan Furman 2
C. Back Arizona 2
K. Schroeder Alabama 1
T. Piddon UCF 1
A. Chow SMU 1
P. Brinker Duke 1
A. Kozlowski Purdue 1
D. Nienhaus Penn State 1
K. Lu Mich St. 1
K. Vazquez Setz Maryland 1
T. Kehoe Alabama 1
A. Ryu Furman 1
B. Shin UCF 1
N. Kiel Purdue 1

Birdies 
A. Morgan Furman 17
I. Sy Illinois 17
N. Adam UNCW 16
A. Chen Duke 15
P. Brinker Duke 14
A. Pancake CLEM 14
P. Somchit Maryland 13
M. Smith UCF 13
E. Lee Illinois 13
M. Cox Penn State 12
D. Nienhaus Penn State 12
D. Modder E Carolina 12
C. Holder CLEM 12
I. Rawl CLEM 12
I. Amezcua NC State 12
B. DiNunzio VT 12
T. Piddon UCF 12
A. Kozlowski Purdue 11
V. Gilly Tenn 11
S. Grewal CLEM 11
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 11
P. Sisutham UCF 11

Pars 
L. Raines Mich St. 45
N. Kanpai Maryland 42
K. Li Duke 41
K. Holden Tenn 41
R. Heflin Duke 41
K. Lu Mich St. 40
S. Roberts CLEM 40
L. Pinthier Arizona 40
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 39
M. Perez E Carolina 39
K. Strand Nebraska 39
J. Kenzel NC State 39
A. Ritter Illinois 39
T. Kehoe Alabama 39
V. Bossi Maryland 39
T. Davenport SMU 39
J. Bruch Purdue 39
C. Back Arizona 38
K. Schroeder Alabama 38
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 38
P. Sisutham UCF 38
M. Lee SMU 37
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Landfall Tradition 74.00 96

2 2023 Landfall Tradition 73.84 96

3 2023 Landfall Tradition 72.51 96

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Landfall Tradition 73.45 288

 

CC of Landfall - Dye Course: 2023 Landfall Tradition
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 355     23 66 7     

2 3 127     18 64 11 3   

3 4 350     18 57 19   2 

4 5 511     20 59 14 3   

5 4 375     16 61 14 3 2 

6 5 496     35 50 11     

7 4 327     13 63 18 2   

8 3 162     11 63 18 3 1 

9 4 385   1 7 57 27 3 1 

10 4 375     22 67 7     

11 4 336     9 72 15     

12 5 540     5 58 28 4 1 

13 3 153     12 65 15 3 1 

14 4 334     16 65 11 3 1 

15 4 341     11 73 9 3   

16 3 145     12 66 16 2   

17 4 378     15 58 19 3 1 

18 5 504   4 48 39 5     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 5 540 +0.41 

9 4 385 +0.28 

8 3 162 +0.17 

17 4 378 +0.14 

13 3 153 +0.13 

5 4 375 +0.10 

7 4 327 +0.09 

16 3 145 +0.08 

3 4 350 +0.07 

11 4 336 +0.06 

14 4 334 +0.05 

15 4 341 +0.04 

4 5 511 +0.00 

2 3 127 -0.01 

10 4 375 -0.16 

1 4 355 -0.17 

6 5 496 -0.25 

18 5 504 -0.53 
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 350 +0.25 

5 4 375 +0.25 

9 4 385 +0.23 

17 4 378 +0.23 

16 3 145 +0.20 

15 4 341 +0.18 

12 5 540 +0.18 

7 4 327 +0.16 

8 3 162 +0.14 

2 3 127 +0.13 

10 4 375 +0.11 

1 4 355 +0.06 

13 3 153 +0.03 

18 5 504 +0.02 

6 5 496 +0.01 

4 5 511 +0.00 

14 4 334 -0.05 

11 4 336 -0.11 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 162 +0.43 

16 3 145 +0.41 

15 4 341 +0.30 

5 4 375 +0.26 

9 4 385 +0.25 

1 4 355 +0.22 

10 4 375 +0.21 

7 4 327 +0.19 

3 4 350 +0.18 

17 4 378 +0.17 

13 3 153 +0.10 

11 4 336 +0.05 

14 4 334 +0.02 

2 3 127 +0.01 

12 5 540 +0.00 

6 5 496 -0.29 

4 5 511 -0.32 

18 5 504 -0.33 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 5 540 +0.41 

9 4 385 +0.28 

8 3 162 +0.17 

17 4 378 +0.14 

13 3 153 +0.13 

5 4 375 +0.10 

7 4 327 +0.09 

16 3 145 +0.08 

3 4 350 +0.07 

11 4 336 +0.06 

14 4 334 +0.05 

15 4 341 +0.04 

4 5 511 +0.00 

2 3 127 -0.01 

10 4 375 -0.16 

1 4 355 -0.17 

6 5 496 -0.25 

18 5 504 -0.53 
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Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2023 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 27 - Oct 29 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 355     45 188 54 1   

2 3 127     47 199 27 13 2 

3 4 350     32 192 52 8 4 

4 5 511   2 82 158 37 9   

5 4 375     35 179 56 16 2 

6 5 496   4 89 154 36 5   

7 4 327     38 180 61 8 1 

8 3 162     24 182 71 10 1 

9 4 385   1 26 174 76 8 3 

10 4 375     40 198 44 6   

11 4 336     41 208 37 2   

12 5 540     40 174 59 13 2 

13 3 153     41 187 55 4 1 

14 4 334     49 198 33 7 1 

15 4 341   1 35 182 53 17   

16 3 145     29 184 55 20   

17 4 378     28 192 59 7 2 

18 5 504   8 98 154 26   2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28423&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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